erstellt am: 30.07.04 E4-WM4-Y547A00_0 Seite 1 von 20 geändert am:
Inhalt :
- Teile- Gutachten für:
( herausnehmbar)
- MAZDA RX8
- Einbauanleitungen
- englischer Anhang
Contents:

Manufacturer
ABE-/ EG- BE- No.
type designation
model
MAZDA
e11*2001/116*0199*..
SE
RX- 8
FRONT maximum permissible axle load 860 kg ( 2530 lb)
spring part number main spring
E4-FD1-Y412A00
helper spring
E4-FD1-Y504A01
shock absorber
part number
BE5-B027 without damping force adjustment
or BM5-B030 with damping force adjustment
permissible
adjustment range 255 – 280 mm* = 25 mm range
* measurement:
top edge of spring seat down to the center of bottom mounting screw
REAR maximum permissible axle load 1030 kg ( 2266 lb)
spring part number main spring
E4-FD1-Y805A00
shock absorber
part number
BE5-B028 without damping force adjustment
or VM3-B031 with damping force adjustment
permissible
adjustment range 105 – 120 mm* = 15 mm range
* measurement:
top edge of spring seat down to bottom mounting screw
� There are no technical objections against the use of all O.E. wheel-/ tyre combinations.
� There is also no technical reason to object to the use of special wheel/tyre combinations,
provided the following conditions are met:
- Special TÜV assessments or approvals have been obtained for the relevant wheel/tyre
combination and the necessary conditions are met.
- If the series bump travel limitation has to be modified as a result of conditions laid down
in these test reports (e.g. change of O.E. bump stops or installation of additional bump
travel limiters), the characteristic line of the axle suspension has to be verified and as-
sessed new (assessment acc. to §21 StVZO).
� The ground clearance in unladen state is reduced by the installation of special springs. It
is the approximate equivalent of that of a partially laden series vehicle. When the vehicle
is loaded to the admissible axle loads the ground clearance does not change as com-
pared to the series vehicle. If spoilers, rear aprons and special exhaust systems are
mounted, however, the reduced angle of slope must be noted (travelling on ramps etc.).
� The specified minimum height of the coupling ball above the road surface with the per-
missible total weight of the vehicle (acc. DIN 74058) is 350 mm.
erstellt am: 30.07.04 E4-WM4-Y547A00_0 Seite 17 von 20 geändert am:
B16- 9- fach- Stift- Verstellung
Die vormontierte Verstelleinheit muß zuerst
wieder demontiert werden, bevor der BILSTEIN
Stoßdämpfer komplettiert werden kann.
B16- 9 step- pin adjustment
The preassembled adjustment unit must
be removed before the schock absorber
installation can be completed.
A-  Verstellscheibe
adjusting knob
B-  Gewindestift
set screw
C-  Verstellkopf
adjusting head
D-  Kontermutter M12x 1
counter nut
E-  Verstellstift
adjusting pin
F-  Anschlag mit 4- kant- Zapfen
square rod stop Verstellposition 9 = weich ( im Uhrzeigersinn drehen )
Verstellposition 1 = hart ( gegen Uhrzeigersinn drehen )